
Hispanic Coordinators of Saint James 

General Coordinator/Liaison      Teresa Matos             703-863-9407

3-07-2024            

tmatos203@gmail.com

Ministry Name Phone Email
Sacristy/Sacristía Maribel Martínez 703-470-4939 maribelm387@gmail.com

Lectors/Lectores Sandra Arze 703-835-0560 topoto729@hotmail.com

Ushers/Ujieres José de la O 703-725-2340 jose.delao1963@gmail.com

Baptisms/Bautizos Víctor Mendez 571-239-5772 vmz7777@yahoo.com

Choir/Coro José Adeli Monge 301-379-1845 adelymonge07@gmail.com

Ministers Extraordinary                                                                                                                                 
of Eucharist/ Ministros 

Extraordinarios de la Eucaristía

Franklin Soruco 703-597-7266 franklin_soruco@hotmail .com

Altar Boys/Monaguillos Fr. Charles Pavlick 703-532-8815 frpavlick@stjamescatholic.org

Quinceañeras Frances Wilson 703-626-7771 fqwilson@verizon.net

Weddings/Bodas Frances Wilson 703-626-7771 fqwilson@verizon.net

Funerals/Funerales Teresa Matos 703-863-9407 tmatos203@gmail.com

RCIA/Rito de Iniciación Cristiana 
para Adultos

Yolanda Arrazabal 703-568-5664 yarrazabal@msn.com

Frances Wilson 703-626-7771 fqwilson@verizon.net

Children Catechesis/ Catequesis 
de Niños

Frances Wilson 703-626-7771 fqwilson@verizon.net

Ministry of the Sick/ Ministerio 
de Enfermos

Karina España 703-587-2639 Karinaespana90@gmail.com

Misereri - Music Ministry 
Misereri- Ministerio Musical

José Adeli Monje 301-379-1845 adelymonge07@gmail.com

Hispanic Groups

Prayers Group Miguel Matzir 571-789-4734 miguelitoraton32@gmail.com

Legion of Mary Wilmer Garcia 703-868-6749 garcia.wilmer09@icloud.com




